

Anderson Township Inaugural Independence Day Kids 1K Fun Run

BACKGROUND INFORMATION / RULES

When & Where: Tuesday, July 4, 2023 – Run begins @ 9:45am

Meet @ Christ Outpatient parking lot (7545 Beechmont) - East side of lot

Who: Run is targeted at Ages 12 & Under – All are welcome

Parents/Guardian of younger children strongly encouraged to join

All participants must sign waiver

(Parents/Guardians sign for those Age 17 & Under)

Registration: FREE to Participate

Arrive between 9am-9:30am to register & sign waiver (see reverse side)

Route: 1K (.6 Mile) on Beechmont (after roadway closes)

Start @ Christ Outpatient driveway, across from Kroger fuel area

Run to Asbury Road & return to start

Rules: Runners to stay on roadway area and to the right of oncoming participants

Please follow instructions of volunteers

Do NOT use bikes, skateboards, skates, scooters, or related equipment

Animals are not permitted on the course

Adults may be accompanied by strollers, wheelchairs, wagons, etc.

Parking & Park on the west side of Christ parking lot (near Forest Road)

Road Closure: NOTE: Beechmont Avenue is closed (Five Mile to Nagel) - 9:30am-11:30am

Parade Runners are welcome to take part and march in parade!

Participants: Continue running east to parade start near Fire Station - 7954 Beechmont

What to Wear: It's a fun run on the 4th of July – patriotic attire/costumes suggested!

It will also likely be hot – hydrate & bring water!

Volunteers: It's our 1st time trying this – Volunteers Welcome (Contact us, see below)

Questions: See www.AndersonTownshipOH.gov (under "What's New") for Information

Email: ssievers@AndersonTownshipOH.gov, or call 513-688-8604

Phone: (513) 688-8604

Email: ssievers@AndersonTownshipOH.gov

Website: www.AndersonTownshipOH.gov

Special thanks to Turpin High School's Cross Country team for their help orchestrating this event!



Anderson Township Inaugural Independence Day Kids 1K Fun Run

RELEASE OF LIABILITY

All Fun Run participants must sign to affirm that they have read and agree with this statement.

Participants: Please read the following statement, review the rules/instructions on the opposite side of this page, and sign below to indicate that you have read and agree with this statement.

I understand that Fun Run may be physically demanding; I affirm that my health is good, and that I am not under a physician's care for any undisclosed condition that might endanger my health or that of other participants. I recognize the inherent risk of injury or disability in this activity. I fully understand that if injury occurs it must be documented and reported within 24 hours to Anderson Township, at 513-688-8604 or ssievers@AndersonTownshipOH.gov.

I acknowledge that Anderson Township, its Board of Township Trustees and staff; the Greater Anderson Township Betterment Commission, The Christ Hospital; and Anderson Parade Committee and parade/run volunteers ("Agents"), are released from all liability and held harmless for any claim, damage or loss, injury or death that may occur to any person, animal or equipment belonging to entrant, or which may be caused by entrant, to any other person, property, or entrant. Return of this signed application shall be deemed acceptance of this provision.

Anderson Township is further given the free use of my likeness in connection with any broadcast, release, media account or other publicity generated by the activity.

Printed Name (s)			
Address	City	State	Zip
Signature (s)			Date
Signature of parent or guardian if under 18 years of age			Date

Phone: (513) 688-8604

Email: ssievers@AndersonTownshipOH.gov

Website: www.AndersonTownshipOH.gov